TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation		08/07/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Salt Company	
Street Address:	9900 West 109th Street, Suite 600	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1419634	SUN SOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)410-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-410-7200

Email: admin@counselgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Marsh

Address Line 1: 4144 Pennsylvania Avenue
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Marsh
Signature:	/Robert E. Marsh/
Date:	08/08/2006

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0564

900055171

source=TM Assignment SUN SOFT to NASC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment SUN SOFT to NASC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest (the "Trademark Rights") in and to the following registered trademark:

SUN SOFT

Registration No. 1,419,634

WHEREAS, North American Salt Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") desires to accept the assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights of the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with that portion of the good will of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark included in the Trademark Rights and the know-how associated with and necessary to control the nature and quality of goods associated with the Trademark Rights, and all causes of action, past, present and future or infringement of the Trademark Rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns, and that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns such facts relating to the Trademark Rights or the history thereof as may be known to it.

Assignor further warrants that the Trademark Rights are not subject to any liens, encumbrances, mortgages, licenses, or other interests of third parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of August _______, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

Great Salt Lake Minerals Corporation

Ronald Bryan

Vice President and General Manager, SOP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0566

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF JOHNSON) ss.)
and General Manager, SOP of G	, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that or personally appeared before me, Ronald Bryan, Vice President Salt Lake Minerals Corporation, who being duly sworm to signed the foregoing document on behalf of the corporation or bind the corporation.
(Seal)	Notary Signature Notary Signature
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public State of Kansas Linda K Winter My Appt Exp
July 7 2007	

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0567